

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Elliott Scott

## Thanksgiving Day 5k & Family Stroll Returns on November 25

KANSAS CITY, MO (November 16, 2021) – The 32<sup>nd</sup> Annual Thanksgiving Day 5K Run & Family Stroll presented by <u>T-Mobile</u>, one of Kansas City's favorite fall traditions, returns as an in-person event to the Aspiria Campus on Thursday, November 25. Last year's race was held virtually due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

"Our 5k has become an important part of Thanksgiving Day for thousands of Kansas Citians," says Josh Zabel, Director of Events for the Kansas City Sports Commission. "We're excited to bring family and friends together once again for this fun, community-oriented celebration."

Registration is currently open and costs \$35 for individuals, or \$33 per person for group registrations of four or more. Participants will receive a comfortable, long-sleeved shirt in a tri-blend fabric, touchscreen gloves courtesy of T-Mobile, doughnuts from Krispy Kreme, as well as hot chocolate and coffee provided by The Roasterie.

This race benefits the <u>Kansas City Sports Commission</u> & Foundation and <u>WIN for KC</u> and 100% of the proceeds generated will fund our mission of making a better Kansas City through sports by attracting major events such as the <u>2023 NFL Draft</u> and the <u>2026 FIFA World Cup</u>.

For more information on the Thanksgiving Day 5k & Family Stroll, or to register, click here.

## **About The Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation**

The mission of the <u>Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation</u> is to drive Kansas City's overall sports strategy, to enrich the quality of life, create economic impact and raise visibility for our region. As a privately-funded nonprofit, we are entirely dependent on your support. For the latest on Kansas City Sports Commission news, follow on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>. Also follow the Garmin Kansas City Marathon on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

## **About WIN for KC**

The Women's Intersport Network for Kansas City (WIN for KC), was established in 1994 under the umbrella of the Greater Kansas City Sports Commission, with the mission to ignite girls and women through advocating and promoting the lifetime value of sports and fitness, while providing opportunities for participation and leadership development. WIN is a volunteer, membership-driven organization that operates as a program of the Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation. For more information, visit <a href="WINforKC.org">WINforKC.org</a>. For the latest on WIN for KC news, follow on <a href="Twitter, Facebook">Twitter, Facebook</a> and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>.

###